P. UUZ	P.	002	
--------	----	-----	--

Substitute Form PTO -1595	PAT	FORM COVER SHEET	Attorney Docket No. RPS920050067US1
To The Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and trademarks	: Please record the attached or	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Execution date:	
DEBRA LIN SINGER-HARTER		<u>May 23</u> , 2005	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		3. Nature of conveyance:	
INTERNATIONAL BUSINES CORPORATIO NEW ORCHARD R ARMONK, NEW YOR	N . OAD .	Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ Merger ☐ Other
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	Execution/Filing/Issue Date	
New Patent Application			
Patent Application Number: 11/157,255		Execution Date J <u>une 21, 2005</u> Filing Date	
		Issue Date	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: DILLON & YUDELL LLP 8911 NORTH CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAY		6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
		Enclosed	
SUITE 2110 AUSTIN, TEXAS 7	8759	Authorized to be charged	to deposit account
		Authorized to charge any	deficiency to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this pag	
· · ·	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature			
To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.	lief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy of
	<u> </u>	<u></u>	alula
James E. Boice, Reg. No. 44,545 Name of Person Signing	Signature	e	Date
Total nu	mber of pages Including co		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignments PO Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 017613 FRAME: 0732

CH \$40.00 500563 11157255

P.02

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I,

(1) Debra Lin Singer-Harter, of Raleigh, Wake County, North Carolina

have invented certain improvements in

RETAIL STORE FLY-AROUND PRODUCT LOCATOR

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on (Date Inventor Signed Declaration) (1) <u>May 23</u>, 2005.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1) Signed at 1809. 2005. DEBR SINGER-HARTER

DOCKET NO. RPS920050067US1 Page 1 of 1

> PATENT REEL: 017613 FRAME: 0733

RECORDED: 05/11/2006